P020011271

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

000008373930--0 -10/15/02--01038--003 ******87.50 *****87.50

ne 10/16

SUBJECT:

WEST ORANGE AUTO RENTAL, INC. (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of
& Centricate Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	

FROM: <u>F. DOUGLAS McKNIGHT, ESQUIRE</u> Name (Printed or typed)



• NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: WEST ORANGE AUTO RENTAL, INC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1150 Beulah Road Winter Garden, Florida 34787

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: For the rental of automobiles and towing service of automobiles and any lawful purposes.

ARTICLE IV - SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100 shares at \$1.00 per share

ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the Officers and Directors of the corporation are as follows:

President/Director: Vice Pres/Director: Secretary/Treasurer/Director:

Carlina C. Fulton James C. Casteel Carlina C. Fulton

ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent of the corporation is:

F. DOUGLAS McKNIGHT, ESQUIRE **126 East Jefferson Street** Orlando, Florida 32801

ALL	02	
SECRETARY OF ST/ ALLAHASSEE, FLO	001	יד
RY O	5	-
E S	АМ	ED
مدريد	ي	
IDA TE	60	

0

 ∞

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

CARLINA C. FULTON c/o 1150 Beulah Road Winter Garden, Florida 34787

C. FULTON, Incorporator CARLINA

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

F. BOUGLAS McKNIGHT, Registered Agent

Date

G R بې 00